FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Cristina Salinas Lorenzo Communications cristina@lorenzocommunications.com 512-586-6955

INDIQUE HAIR INTERNATIONAL SIGNS DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT WITH ALL-N-1 BEAUTY SUPPLIES, INC.

Georgia's Leading Beauty Supply Distributor to Offer Finest Indian Virgin Remy Hair Extensions

NEW YORK -- February 19, 2008 -- Building on growing demand for the industry's finest Indian virgin, Remy hair extensions, <u>Indique Hair International</u>, today announced it has signed a distribution agreement with All-N-1 Beauty Supplies, Inc., a leading beauty supply company in Georgia.

"This relationship is unique because it offers an opportunity to establish a growing financial bond between the stylist and the end user," said Robbie Conwell, Founder, All-N-1 Beauty Supplies, Inc. "Additionally, this relationship opens an opportunity for stylists to work with a quality product as well as innovative and interesting ideas."

"All-N-1 Beauty Supply has such a formidable reputation as well as longevity in the beauty industry. We are excited to have Indique Hair International's PURE Collection among its preferred product line," commented Ericka Dotson, co-founder and Director of Marketing, Indique Hair International. "We're confident stylists and their clients will be impressed with the PURE Collection options for straight, wavy and curly textures."

About the PURE™ Collection

Indique Hair International's Remy hair extensions are unparalleled because the virgin hair used has all cuticle layers running the same direction from root to end. This ensures that the extensions behave exactly like a woman's own hair and guarantees natural wave, fullness, luster and remarkable usability. Both light in weight and supple, Indique Hair International hair maintains a natural flow and movement. Chemical free, Indique Hair International hair enhances the length, color and texture of natural hair for a flawless and refined weave or hair extension style. Additionally, Indique Hair International hair can be reused up to a year and can be washed, blow dried, curled, flat ironed, colored and permed.

Hair in the PURE Collection is available in 10" to 24" lengths and in rich, virgin hair color. Not only will consumers be impressed with the quality of Indique Hair International extensions, but the presentation of the product was also given much consideration. Indique Hair International hair is carefully arranged in unique tube shaped packaging, the first of its kind in this industry, to offer a visual impact of its luxurious nature.

For more information about becoming a distributor, to purchase Indique Hair International products, call 1.877.556.4247 or visit http://www.indiquehair.com.

About All-N-1 Beauty Supplies, Inc.

Founded in 1980 by Robbie Conwell, a beauty industry veteran with more than 45 years experience, All-N-1 Beauty Supplies, Inc., has cultivated a reputation for delivering dependable service and providing an elite product offering for its customer base. Throughout the last 25 years, the All-N-1 Beauty Supplies sales force has represented more than 15 major different manufacturing companies at the Bronner Brothers International Show through product sales and exposure in educational classes. All-N-1 is presently working to create newer and innovative salon services to develop higher levels of quality and professionalism in the beauty industry. All-N-1 Beauty Supplies also works to link beauty awareness with education to address the need for salon advancement and growth in professional services. Please visit us online at http://www.allin1lacefrontwigs.com.

About Indique Hair International

With a winning combination of hair experts and stylists, and more than 25 years of industry experience, Indique Hair International provides 100 percent virgin human hair that is natural and of the highest quality. Luxurious Indian hair is a cultural heritage that reaches back thousands of years. The hair comes from South India where women groom their hair in traditional herbal oils such as amla and coconut oil and never expose their hair to chemical treatments. Indique Hair International's unique Indian virgin and natural human hair extensions are lustrous, and tangle free. Indique Hair International is the only company that produces hair extensions at the source. With headquarters in India, Indique Hair International has sales offices in Boston, New York, Miami and Texas. For more information contact our sales department by phone at 1.877.556.4247 or visit http://www.indiquehair.com.